PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8009275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUSTIN RITTER	06/14/2023
ASCENTCARE DENTAL LABS, LLC	06/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASCENTCARE DENTAL PRODUCTS, INC.			
Street Address:	335 NORTH GRIFFIN STREET			
City:	GRAND HAVEN			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49417			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15133555
Application Number:	15959238
Application Number:	17209042
Application Number:	15807465
Application Number:	29561799
Application Number:	29561807
Application Number:	29561809
Application Number:	29561804
Application Number:	29561801
Application Number:	29753891
Application Number:	62150448
Application Number:	62422669
Application Number:	62422927
Application Number:	62423607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@bodmanlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 063962 FRAME: 0839

507962138

Correspondent Name: BODMAN / PAC

Address Line 1: 99 MONROE AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021251-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANNAH H. CHASSEE
SIGNATURE:	/Hannah H. Chassee/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT 021251.docx#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 021251.docx#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 021251.docx#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 021251.docx#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063962 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Austin Ritter, of 335 North Griffin Street, Grand Haven, MI 49417, U.S.A., and Ascentcare Dental Labs, LLC, a company organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 12261 Cleveland St. B9, Nunica, Michigan 49448, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as the "ASSIGNOR," is the owner and current assignee of one or more of the Patents identified in the attached **Schedule A** (collectively, the "Assigned Patents").

WHEREAS, Ascentcare Dental Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 335 North Griffin Street, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Assigned Patents, any domestic and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto, any domestic and foreign patent(s) that may be obtained therefore or thereupon, and any other domestic and foreign patent applications to which the Assigned Patents claim priority;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Assigned Patents, and such other patents and patent applications as may issue thereon, claim priority thereto under United States law or international convention, or to which the Assigned Patents claim priority under United States law or international convention, including, but not limited to provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, reviews, extensions, and substitutions or patents including the right to claim for any of the foregoing the full benefits and priority rights under United States law or international conventions, the right to any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing, and any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages, to the full end of the term for which such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made; and

HEREBY AGREES that ASSIGNOR, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefore; and

HEREBY RATIFIES any acts of ASSIGNEE in applying for a patent in ASSIGNEE's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and does hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor(s), and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patents to be obtained therefore to ASSIGNEE; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZES and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment; and

1

HEREBY AUTHORIZES the law firm of Bodman PLC the power and authority to insert in this Assignment the filing date(s) and serial number(s) of the above identified patent application(s) when they become known in the space above, if not already provided, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment; and

HEREBY REPRESENTS and warrants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

	ASSIGNOR:				
6/14/2023	austin Kitter				
Date	Austin Ritter				
	ASCENTCARE DENTAL LABS, LLC				
6/14/2023	By: Docusigned by: Austin Kitter				
Date	Austin Ritter				
	Ito: CEO				

Schedule A

Assigned Patents

Status	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Publication Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Attorney Docket No.
Issued	DENTAL BITE BLOCK ASSEMBLY	15/133,555	04/20/2016	US 2016- 0310234 A1	10/27/2016	9,968,341	05/15/2018	021251- 000003
Issued	OPTICAL FIBER COUPLERS AND COMPONENTS FOR USE IN OPTICAL FIBER COUPLERS	15/959,238	04/22/2018	US 2018- 0235586 A1	08/23/2018	10,952,707	03/23/2021	021251- 000004
Allowed	DENTAL INSTRUMENT ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENTS FOR USE WITHIN DENTAL INSTRUMENT ASSEMBLIES	17/209,042	03/22/2021	US 2021- 0204923 A1	07/08/2021	-	-	021251- 000005
Issued	ILLUMINATED DENTAL INSTRUMENT ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENTS FOR USE WITHIN ILLUMINATED DENTAL INSTRUMENT ASSEMBLIES	15/807,465	11/08/2017	US 2018- 0132970 A1	05/17/2018	10,350,027	07/16/2019	021251- 000007
Issued	DENTAL BITE BLOCK	29/561,799	04/20/2016	-	-	D782,048	03/21/2017	021251- 000008
Issued	ILLUMINATED DENTAL ACCESSORY FOR HOLDING SALIVA EJECTION TUBE	29/561,807	04/20/2016	-	-	D787,069	05/16/2017	021251- 000009
Issued	ILLUMINATED DENTAL ACCESSORY WITH TONGUE SUPPRESSOR	29/561,809	04/20/2016	-	-	D787,070	05/16/2017	021251- 000010
Issued	DENTAL ACCESSORY WITH TONGUE SUPPRESSOR	29/561,804	04/20/2016	-	-	D817,492	05/08/2018	021251- 000011
Issued	DENTAL ACCESSORY FOR HOLDING A SALIVA EJECTION TUBE	29/561,801	04/20/2016	-	-	D782,047	03/21/2017	021251- 000012
Pending	MOUTH PROP	29/753,891	10/02/2020	-	-	-	-	021251- 000013
Expired	U-SHAPED MOUNTING BASE WITH AN AXIALLY MAGNETIZED NEODYMIUM (NDFEB) HIGH CURIE	62/150,448	04/21/2015	-	-	-	-	-

3

4860-2839-4600_1

PATENT REEL: 063962 FRAME: 0843

	TEMPERATURE (TC) MAGNET EMBEDDED IN IT USED IN COMBINATION WITH A FERROMAGNETIC ATTACHMENT TO POSITION AND HOLD ACCESSORY DENTAL INSTRUMENTS IN A PATIENT'S MOUTH							
Expired	MAGNETICALLY COUPLED FIBER OPTIC LIGHTED DENTAL MIRROR	62/422,669	11/16/2016	-	-	-	-	-
Expired	MAGNETICALLY COUPLED FIBER OPTIC TOOTH ILLUMINATION PICK LIGHT TOOL FOR DENTISTRY	62/422,927	11/16/2016	-	-	-	-	-
Expired	ILLUMINATED DENTAL WEDGE	62/423,607	11/17/2016	-	-	-	-	-

4

 $4860\hbox{-}2839\hbox{-}4600_1$

RECORDED: 06/15/2023

PATENT REEL: 063962 FRAME: 0844